1/5
XBP4SMAJ Series
400W Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS)
   Ta=25℃
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNITS
Peak Pulse Power (*1) Ppk 400 W
Peak Pulse Current (*1) Ipp <E-1> (*2) A
Non Continuous

PRODUCT NAME
PARAMETER
Stand-Off
Voltage (V)
Breakdown Voltage (V)
Leakage
Current (μA)
Clamping
Voltage (V)
Peak Pulse
Current (A)
<E-1>
VRWM
VBR (*1) IR (*2) VC (*3)(*4) IPP (*4)
MIN. MAX. MAX. MAX. MAX.
XBP4SMAJ013A-G 13 14.4 16.5 1 21.5 18.6
(*1) VBR: Breakdown voltage measured at IR=1mA.
(*2) IR: Leakage current measured at specified VRWM.
(*3) VC: Clamping voltage measured at specified IPP.
(*4) ｔp=10/1000μs
●Bidirectional    Ta=25℃
PRODUCT NAME
PARAMETER
Stand-Off
Voltage (V)
Breakdown Voltage (V)
Leakage
Current (μA)
Clamping
Voltage (V)
Peak Pulse
Current (A)
<E-1>
VRWM
VBR (*1) IR (*2) VC (*3)(*4) IPP (*4)
MIN. MAX. MAX. MAX. MAX.
XBP4SMAJ010C-G 10 11.1 12.8 5 17.0 23.5
XBP4SMAJ015C-G 15 16.7 19.2 1 24.4 16.4
XBP4SMAJ022C-G 22 24.4 28.0 1 35.5 11.2
XBP4SMAJ024C-G 24 26.7 30.7 1 38.9 10.3
(*1) VBR: Breakdown voltage measured at IR=1mA.
(*2) IR: Leakage current measured at specified VRWM.
(*3) VC: Clamping voltage measured at specified IPP.
(*4) ｔp=10/1000μs